

Regional Bids and Awards Committee

RESOLUTION

Resolution No. 0700-2023-11R687 6 DECEMBER 2023 (Regional Statistical Services Office 7)

RESOLUTION OF THE REGION 7 BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (R07-BAC) RECOMMENDING TO THE HEAD OF THE PROCURING ENTITY (HOPE) THAT THE PROCUREMENT OF ONE(1) 60" SMART TELEVISION BE AWARDED TO SDSM TRADING.

Whereas, the Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA)-Regional Statistical Services Office 7 is in need to procure of One (1) Unit 60" SMART Television;

Whereas, an approved Purchase Request with <u>PR No. 0700-2023-11-109</u> was received by the R07-BAC Secretariat;

Whereas, the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) for the said procurement is FIFTY THOUSAND PESOS ONLY (Php50,000.00);

Whereas, this procurement was posted at the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS) website, Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA) website, and in three (3) conspicuous places in compliance to the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act 9184 otherwise known as the Government Procurement Act on 30 November 2023 with reference no.10378302;

Whereas, this procurement was done through Alternative Method of Procurement-Small Value of Procurement;

Whereas, the Region 7 Bids and Awards Committee (R07-BAC) received two (2) qualified bid forms from registered establishment namely: 1.) SDSM TRADING AND 2.) JCE MARKETING;

Whereas, the Region 7 Bids and Awards Committee (R07-BAC) with the presence of the member of the Technical Working Group (TWG) conducted a deliberation on 06 December 2023;

Whereas, during the opening of bids, R07-BAC considered the quotations submitted by SDSM TRADING as the Lowest Calculated Quotations (LCQ);

Whereas, after evaluation and post qualification the R07-BAC declares SDSM TRADING with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Quotation (LCRQ);

Now, THEREFORE, be it resolved as it is hereby resolved that the members of the Region 7 Bids and Awards Committee (R07-BAC) who are present during the deliberation unanimously recommend to the Head of the Procuring Entity (HOPE) that the procurement of One (1) Unit 60" SMART Television be awarded to SDSM TRADING.

Done this 6th day of December 2023, Cebu City, Philippines.

Recommending Approval:

EDWINA M. CARRIAGA CAO/Chairperson, RBAC

LEOPOLDO P. ALFANTA, JR. CSS / Vice-Chairperson, RBAC

HERA B. JUAREZ

RO IV-RSSO/Member, BAC

CAYYLORD D. NIALA SrSS – USE Representative RBAC

Approved

Disapproved

ARIEL E. FLORENDO Regional Director, HOPE